APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

ANITA CHAUDHARY
530909
41117

A-446 DABUA COLONY, N,I, T, FARIDABAD(HARYANA),
FARIDABAD , HARYANA - 121001

ANITA CHAUDHARY
M.Sc, B.Ed
41117@cbseshiksha.in

09910514213

https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/certificates/1-recent-extension-of-
affiliation-certificate.pdf

https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/certificates/2-society-registration.pdf

https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/certificates/3-no-objection-
certificate.p

https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/certificates/4-recognition-
certificate.pd




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/certificates/5-building-safety-
certificat

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/certificates/6-fire-safety-certificate.pd

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION content/uploads/certificates/1-recent-extension-of-
OF AFFILIATION affili

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/certificates/8-water-health-sanitation-
ce

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-

content/uploads/certificates/c-1-fee-structure-
school.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-

content/uploads/certificates/c-2-annual-academic-
calender

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-

content/uploads/certificates/c-3-school-management-
commit

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/certificates/c-4-parent-teacher-
associati




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/certificates/c-5-board-exam-

result.pdf
D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
1 PRINCIPAL ANITA CHAUDHARY
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 42
PGT 09
TGT 13
PRT 13
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR KAMAL KUMAR S/0 DHRAMPAL SINGH ,M.A ,B.ED
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER BHAARAT VERMA S/0 UMAKANT VERMA
M.A(Psychology) ,B.Ed , REENA DEVI d/o GYAN CHAND,
B.A ,B.Ed
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 76 74 97 TWO STUDENTS GOT COMPARTMENT IN
NOT MORE THAN TWO SUBJECTS
RESULT CLASS: Xl
1 2025 60 60 100 HUNDRED PERCENT RESULT

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6146



NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Mrs. Anita Chaudhary PRINCIPAL
RAMA ARORA PGT
Mrs. Jyoti PGT
Mr. Manoj TGT
Miss Diler Kaur TGT
RITA TIWARI TGT
Mrs. Poonam PRT
Mrs. Neha TGT
Mr. Sumit Rao PRT
Mrs. Gurpreet Kaur OTHER
USHA OTHER
ARVINDER SHARMA TGT
Indu OTHER
SANDEEP KUMAR TGT
MANJU PRT
RENU PATHANIA PRT
NEELAM BALI PGT
MONIKA TYAGI PRT
TANUJA PRT

40 & 47

05 & 56

YES

20

20

https://youtu.be/qLitYs441yk

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A

B.A

B.A

M.Com.
Secondary School
Senior Secondary
B.A

M.A

B.A

B.Sc

BA

M.Com

M.A

B.A

B.A



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

AJAY SEHGAL

KALPANA SHARMA

KIRAN GULATI

POOJA SISHODIA

SYNEYANA SHARMA

AMILATA

MEENA DEVI

ANURADHA RANJAN

APARNA ROUT

REENA DEVI

BALJIT KAUR

SONIA GANDHI

BIKASH RANJAN SAHI

TARANJEET KAUR

DEEPAK

BHARAT ROHILLA

PARSANTA

SHWETA VERMA

PINKI BHATIA

SURAIYA

MUKTA

RASHMI YADAV

PRAVEEN KUMAR ATTRI

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PTI

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PTI

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

B.A

M.Sc

B.A

M.Com

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

MSC/BED

BCA

M.Sc

B.Tech

B COM

B.A

B.A

B. Sc

MA



