APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS			
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ANITA CHAUDHARY			
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	530909			
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	41117			
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	A-446 DABUA COLONY, N,I,T, FARIDABAD(HARYANA), FARIDABAD , HARYANA - 121001			
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ANITA CHAUDHARY			
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, B.Ed			
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	41117@cbseshiksha.in			
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	09910514213			
B : DOC	3 : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:				

B . DUC	OCCIMENTS AND INFORMATION.					
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE				
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp- content/uploads/certificates/1-recent-extension-of- affiliation-certificate.pdf				
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-content/uploads/certificates/2-society-registration.pdf				
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp- content/uploads/certificates/3-no-objection- certificate.p				
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp- content/uploads/certificates/4-recognition-				

certificate.pd

		certificat					
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp- content/uploads/certificates/6-fire-safety-certificate.pd					
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp- content/uploads/certificates/1-recent-extension-of- affili					
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp- content/uploads/certificates/8-water-health-sanitation- ce					
NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:							

https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-

content/uploads/certificates/5-building-safety-

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

SL

NO.

5

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER

THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp- content/uploads/certificates/c-1-fee-structure- school.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	
_	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://prakashhalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-

WEBSITE

content/uploads/certificates/c-2-annual-academiccalender LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wpcontent/uploads/certificates/c-3-school-management-

commit LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) 4 https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp-**MEMBERS** content/uploads/certificates/c-4-parent-teacherassociati

https://prakashbalbhartipublicschool.in/wp- content/uploads/certificates/c-5-board-exam- result.pdf							
DETAILS							
09							
13							
13							
SINGH ,M.A ,B.ED							
BHAARAT VERMA S/O UMAKANT VERMA M.A(Psychology) ,B.Ed , REENA DEVI d/o GYAN CHAND , B.A ,B.Ed							
RESULT CLASS: X							
MARKS							

NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE			
1	2025	76	74	97	TWO STUDENTS GOT COMPARTMENT IN NOT MORE THAN TWO SUBJECTS		

1	2025	60	60	100	HUNDRED PERCENT RESULT		
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS		
RESUL	ESULT CLASS: XII						

1	2025	60	60	100	HUNDRED PERCENT RESULT		
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:							
SL	INFORMATION			DETAILS			

NO.	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA

INFORMATION	DETAILS

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

DETAILS			
6146			

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)		40 & 47			
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)		05 & 56			
4	INTE	RNET FACILITY		YES		
5	NO. C	OF GIRLS TOILETS		20		
6	NO. C	OF BOYS TOILETS		20		
7		OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF THE INSPECTOR OF THE INFRASTRUCTURE OOL		https://youtu.be/qLi	tYs441yk	
F:TEAC	CHER D	DETAILS:				
SL NO.		TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION		QUALIFICATION	
1		Mrs. Anita Chaudhary	PRINCIPAL		M.Sc.	
2		RAMA ARORA	PGT		M.A	
3		Mrs. Jyoti	PGT		M.A	
4		Mr. Manoj	TGT		M.Sc.	
5		Miss Diler Kaur	TGT		M.A	
6		RITA TIWARI	TGT		B.A	
7		Mrs. Poonam	PRT		B.A	
8		Mrs. Neha	TGT		M.Com.	
9		Mr. Sumit Rao	PRT		Secondary School	
10		Mrs. Gurpreet Kaur	OTHER		Senior Secondary	
11		USHA	OTHER		B.A	
12		ARVINDER SHARMA	TGT		M.A	
13		Indu	OTHER		B.A	
14		SANDEEP KUMAR	TGT		B.Sc	
15		MANJU	PRT		ВА	
16		RENU PATHANIA	PRT		M.Com	
17		NEELAM BALI	PGT		M.A	
18		MONIKA TYAGI	PRT		B.A	
19		TANUJA	PRT		B.A	

20	AJAY SEHGAL	PGT	M.A
21	KALPANA SHARMA	PGT	M.A
22	KIRAN GULATI	PGT	M.Sc
23	POOJA SISHODIA	PRT	M.A
24	SYNEYANA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
25	AMILATA	PRT	B.A
26	MEENA DEVI	NTT	M.A
27	ANURADHA RANJAN	PRT	B.A
28	APARNA ROUT	TGT	M.Sc
29	REENA DEVI	TGT	B.A
30	BALJIT KAUR	PGT	M.Com
31	SONIA GANDHI	PRT	B.Sc
32	BIKASH RANJAN SAHI	TGT	M.Sc
33	TARANJEET KAUR	PGT	M.A
34	DEEPAK	PGT	MSC/BED
35	BHARAT ROHILLA	PTI	BCA
36	PARSANTA	TGT	M.Sc
37	SHWETA VERMA	PRT	B.Tech
38	PINKI BHATIA	NTT	В СОМ
39	SURAIYA	TGT	B.A
40	MUKTA	TGT	B.A
41	RASHMI YADAV	PRT	B. Sc
42	PRAVEEN KUMAR ATTRI	PTI	MA